

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12675 OF 2019**

Viva Highways Ltd ... Petitioner

vs.

Mr. Sudam Manohar Parab and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Divyesh K. Jain i/b. Mr. Anandmaya Dhorde for Petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 5th MAY 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner on instructions seeks leave to withdraw the petition.
2. Leave granted.
3. The writ petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.05.06
13:24:40
+0530